Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net 1,412   (17,354)

Financial income 508   437

Financial expenses (3,188)   (4,639)

Reversal of accumulated exchange differences (43,136)   -

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION (42,367)   (21,184)

INCOME TAX AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION

Current (1,014)   (1,878)

Deferred 358   1,623

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (43,023)   (21,439)

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD ATTRIBUTABLE TO

Company’s owners (42,876)   (21,341)

Non-controlling interests (147)   (98)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information – 1rd Quarter 2023

Page | 14

The reconciliation from the original financial information presented to the restated statement profit or

loss for the three-month period ended March 31, 2022, is presented below:

The contribution of these operations to the Group´s discontinued operations cash flow is as follows:

Originally

presented

Discontinued

operations
Restated

NET SALES 405,126   95,366   309,760

COST OF SALES AND SERVICES (321,432)   (85,058)   (236,374)

GROSS PROFIT 83,694   10,308   73,386

OPERATING INCOME (EXPENSES)

Selling expenses (17,125)   (1,681)   (15,444)

Administrative expenses (22,904)   (5,438)   (17,466)

Other income/(expenses), net (1,452)   (2,817)   1,365

INCOME BEFORE FINANCIAL INCOME  (EXPENSES), INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION
42,213   372   41,841

FINANCIAL INCOME (EXPENSES)

Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net (108,541)   (17,354)   (91,187)

Financial income 11,840   437   11,403

Financial expenses (55,707)   (4,639)   (51,068)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION (110,195)   (21,184)   (89,011)

INCOME TAX AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION

Current (17,734)   (1,878)   (15,856)

Deferred 11,817   1,623   10,194

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (116,112)   (21,439)   (94,673)

03.31.2022

Presented
Discontinued

operation

Continued

operation
Presented

Discontinued

operation

Continued

operation

Net cash used in (generated by) operating activities (71,455) (4,000) (67,455) 5,467 10,060 (4,593)

Net cash used in (generated by) investing activities 21,102 (5,071) 26,173 (11,241) (2,726) (8,515)

Net cash used in (generated by) financing activities 6,311 (4,731) 11,042 (56,556) (19,484) (37,072)

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (44,042) (13,803) (30,240) (62,330) (12,149) (50,181)

Exchange differences on cash and cash equivalents 8,442 (985) 9,428 18,905 909 17,996

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 218,871 35,680 183,191 205,803 44,816 160,987

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 183,271 20,892 162,379 162,378 33,576 128,802

03.31.2023 03.31.2022

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information – 1rd Quarter 2023

Page | 15

Details of the assets and liabilities related to our discontinued operations:

03.31.2023 12.31.2022

ASSETS
Mozambique and

South Africa
Egypt

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 20,892   4,216

Securities -   516

Trade receivables 7,372   611

Inventories 35,429   55,708

Recoverable taxes 10,123   8,273